
STATE OF MINNESOTA 

 

DISTRICT COURT 

COUNTY OF CARVER FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PROBATE DIVISION 

Case Type:  Special Administration 

 

 

In the Matter of: 

 

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, 

 

  Decedent. 

 

 

 

 
 

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 

 

STIPULATION FOR  

DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

 

 This Stipulation seeking to dismiss with prejudice the Petition of Roc Nation LLC 

For Allowance of Claim and Additional Relief (the “Petition”) and the Petition for Claim 

Arising After Death Pursuant to Minnesota Statute 524.3-803(b) and/or to Supplement 

Existing Claim (the “Supplemental Petition”) filed by Petitioners Roc Nation LLC, 

Project Panther, Ltd., Aspiro AB and WiMP Music AS (collectively, “Petitioners”) on 

November 11, 2016 and February 16, 2017, respectively (the “Petitions”), is entered into 

by and between Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. in its capacity as Personal Representative 

of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson (the “Personal Representative”), and Petitioners.  

The parties agree and jointly request that the Court dismiss the Petitions with prejudice, 

as follows:  

1. The Petitions will be dismissed with prejudice; 

2. The parties will bear their own attorneys’ fees and costs. 
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Dated:  May 14, 2018 

 

 

/s/ Lora M. Friedemann   

Mark W. Greiner (#0226270) 

Karen Sandler Steinert (#0389643) 

Joseph J. Cassioppi (#0388238) 

Lora M. Friedemann (#0259615) 

FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 

200 South Sixth Street  

Suite 4000  

Minneapolis MN 55402-1425 

612-492-7000 

612-492-7077 fax 

mgreiner@fredlaw.com 

ksteinert@fredlaw.com 

jcassioppi@fredlaw.com 

lfriedemann@fredlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Comerica Bank & Trust 

N.A. 
  
 

Dated:  May 14, 2018 
 

/s/ Jeanette M. Bazis    

Jeanette M. Bazis, Reg. No. 9255646 

Jenny Gassman-Pines, Reg. No. 0386511  

GREENE ESPEL PLLP 

Campbell Mithun Tower – Suite 2200 

222 South Ninth Street  

Minneapolis, MN 55402-3362 

Telephone:  612-373-0830  

Fax: 612-373-0929 

jbazis@greeneespel.com 

jgassman-pines@greeneespel.com 

 

Jordan W. Siev (pro hac vice) 

Christopher P. Hoffman (pro hac vice) 

REED SMITH LLP 

599 Lexington Avenue, 22nd Floor  

New York, NY 10022  

Telephone:  212-521-5400  

Fax: 212-521-5400  

jsiev@reedsmith.com  

choffman@reedsmith.com 

 

Attorneys for Petitioners  
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